Company are highly dependent on the utilisation of the Group’s and the Company’s
Tawarruq working capital financing facility-i and other suppliers’ granted credit line to
facilitate the Group’s and the Company’s operations. Based on the assessment of the high
utilisation rate of the Group’s and the Company’s Tawarruq working capital financing facility-
i and the good payment track record to its suppliers, the Directors foresee that the Tawarruq
working capital financing facility-i amounting to approximately RM111.0 million (2022:
RM111.4 million) as at 31 December 2023 and the existing suppliers purchasing limit of
RM143 million (2022: RM94 million) with the credit terms of 15 to 30 days will be rolled over
and continued to be made available respectively for the next 12 months from the reporting
date.

In addition, the Group and the Company have undrawn new working capital financing
facilities amounting to RM155 million (2022: RM9 million) to support any potential cash
shortfall and subsequent to financial year end obtained an additional RM130 million working
capital financing facility to ensure that the Group and the Company have financial flexibility
to support their operational needs.

2023 2022
RM RM

Group and Company
Effect on profit net of tax/equity
Increase of 100 basis points (843,583)   (846,490)
Decrease of 100 basis points 843,583   846,490

   (Decrease)/increase

12
3

AP
PE

N
D

IX
 II

I –
 IN

FO
R

M
AT

IO
N

 O
N

 T
M

D
 (C

O
NT

'D
)

R
eg

is
tra

tio
n

N
o.

: 2
00

70
10

40
86

6
(7

98
89

8-
A)

50

21
.

FI
N

AN
C

IA
L

IN
ST

R
U

M
EN

TS
 (c

on
t’d

)

Fi
na

nc
ia

l r
is

ks
 m

an
ag

em
en

t o
bj

ec
tiv

es
 a

nd
 p

ol
ic

ie
s

(c
on

t’d
)

(ii

i)
Li

qu
id

ity
 ri

sk
 (c

on
t’d

)

M
at

ur
ity

 a
na

ly
si

s

 Th
e

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

 s
ho

w
 s

um
m

ar
ie

s
th

e
m

at
ur

ity
 p

ro
fil

e
of

 th
e

G
ro

up
’s

 fi
na

nc
ia

l l